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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5478
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2007
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS UNDER TRIBAL SUB PLAN
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spent under tribal sub-plan in various States during the Tenth Five Year Plan, year-wise; and

(b) the work carried out in the scheduled districts particularly in Orissa under tribal sub-plan and amount spent thereon in the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI P. R. KYNDIAH)

(a) & (b) : Based on the information received from States, a statement showing the State-wise amount spent under Tribal Sub Plan (TSP) for the period 2002-03 to 2005-06 is at Annex. At this stage, amount actually spent by the State Governments for the year 2006-
07 is not available as audit is done in the latter half of the year. The TSP funds are utilized on various schemes/ programmes for the socio-economic development of Scheduled Tribes of the State including Scheduled Area districts. The Government of Orissa has indicated that specific details of work carried out in Scheduled Area (districts) out of TSP, is not maintained separately.
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